J. J			ALLY.	DKL.	
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I IS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST-CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 ON THE DATE OF FORTH BELOW. ROLAND COTTLE PROTES NO 20707 AUG.	OR 08-3	1-2001	=1	DEPARTMENT C Patent and T	oF COMMERCE rademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		331019	original docu	ments or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Christian Potut Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	8.2301	2. Name and address Internal Address	P. Diffu	sion	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Merger	Street Address:	rue de I	'ruchebana	te
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other <u>Correction of e</u> Assignee name of Execution Date: <u>previously rec</u>	Change of Name rror in Assignment	City: Arbent			
and Assignee! 4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together. A. Patent Application No.(s)	ber(s):	n, the execution date o B. Patent No.(s		on is:	
29/127 263	Additional numbers att	ached? U Yes Xi_XN o			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of	applications ar	nd patents involv	red:
Name: Roland Plottel Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)		(ALL)
Street Address: Rockefeller P.O. Box 293 City: New York State: NY	3	 Authorized to Deposit account 16-2 (Attach duplicate co.) 	number:	to deposit acco	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belified the original document. Roland Plottel Name of Person Signing Tota	Colon	Signature		AUG 23	

PTO-1.5.95.... I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I'IIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SERVICE AS THIST-CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ECORDATIC ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND 04-24-2001 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 ON THE DATE SET P-105/106 & FORTH BELOW ROLAND PROTTE PTO AEG. 410 2010 101683894 ocuments or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): C.S.P. Diffusion Name: Christian Potut Internal Address: Z.I. de la Laye Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: rue de Truchebanate Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Arbent ____ State: <u>France</u> ZIP: <u>0110</u>(Other <u>Correction of error in</u> Assignee name of Assignment Execution Date: previously recorded Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🙀 No and Assignee's address 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ______ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/127 262 29/127 268 29/127 263 Additional numbers attached? **Q Yes **XIxNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roland Plottel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 90.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Rockefeller Center Stn. 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 293 16-2128 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy (the original document. APR - 3 2001 Roland Plottel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT T IS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POST.

SERVICE. AS FIRST-CLASS MAIL IN AN ENV-LOF ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHIFF STON D.C. 20231 ON THE DATE SET FORTH BELCW.

ROLAND PLOTTEL PTO REG. NO. 20707

08-14-2000

Atty. Dkt. YiO3

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND WASHERSTON D.C. 20231 ON THE DATE SET

ROLAND PLOTTEL PTO REG. NO. 20707	0969
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christian Potut	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: C.P.S. Diffusiou Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2452 88
Assignment Merger	Street Address: I. I. de la Layer = Rue de Truchebanate
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: ARBENT State: ZIP: 0(10)
Execution Date: June 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: 1 une 28 200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Li Yes Li No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roland Plottel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4 0
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
/08/2000 AG0ITOM 00000035 29127262 FC:581 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Rockefeller Center Stn.	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 293	16-2128
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10185	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o AUG - 2 2011
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and domner

DEDEN LEHILT THAT THE CORRESPONDENCE IS -BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST-CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVEY ADDRESSED TO. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS. TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 ON THE DATE SET FORTH BELOW.

ROLAND PLOTTEL PTO REG. NO 20707

Atty. Dkt. Pio

JHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

	To the Honorable Commissioner of F 101430	1867			
,	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
β	Christian Potut	Name: C.R.S. DIFF USION			
8-3	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Internal Address: 0 4 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	945 0/12 8/02			
M	Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: I. I. de la Lay &			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	□ Other	City: ARBENT State: ZIP: 01100			
	Execution Date: June 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Ho			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
]	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: \(\) we 28, 2007			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at	lached? U Yes U No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Roland Plottel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40			
1	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
1	08/200 <u>0 AGOLTOM 00000036 29127263</u> FC:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
74	Street Address: Rockefeller Center Stn.	8. Deposit account number:			
	P.O. Box 293	16-2128			
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10185	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
f	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
	the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of AUG - 2 2011			
1	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POT SERVICE AS FIRST-CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND T. DEMARKS, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 ON THE DATE SET FORTH BELOW.

Atty. Dkt. Pio6

-HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(Patent and Trademark Offi

ROLANO PLOTTEL PTO REG. NO. 20707 👚	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

101430866

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
9	Christian Potut	Name: C.R.S. DIFF USIOU			
8-3	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes AlNo	Internal Address:			
3	3. Nature of conveyance:	9/11			
P	Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: I. I. de la Laye			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	rue de Truchebanate			
	□ Other	City: ARBENT State: ZIP: 01100			
	Execution Date: June 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Ado			
Ī	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: 1 une 28, 2000			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
1	.,				
	Additional numbers at	I ttached? 다 Yes 다 No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Roland Plottel	7817 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40			
	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
•	/08/2000 AGDITOM 00000031 29127268	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
, c	Street Address: Rockefeller Center Stn.	## any ex tra tee 8. Deposit account number:			
	P.O. Box 293	16-2128			
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10185	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
+	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
-	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the principal december. The principal december is a second of the principal december.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
	the original document.	a Plant AUG-2 2000			
	Roland Plottel	Signature Date			

P-105

	POTUT Christian, 13 rue de la Guette 01100 ARBENT, FRANCE
INVENTOR vith address)	2
	3
	4
	has invented a certain invention entitled:
TITLE	HAIR GRIP
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even day herewith.
ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, C.S.P. DIFFUSION, société anonyme,
vith address)	Z.I. de la Laye, rue de Truchebanate, OllOO ARBENT, FRANCE
	is desirous of acquiring for the United States the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideratio ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the United States and its territories and possessions, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, together with the right to claim priority, in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor.
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any proper documents, supply evidence and testimony relating to priority of invention and do such other lawful acts and things as may be necessary and proper to obtain the grant of Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and to vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
	ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNOR'S attorney to insert at the end hereof the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent.
·	day of June, 19200

SIGNATURE

A. PAIENI REFL: 012117 FRAME: 045

	1. POTU hristian, 13 rue de la Guette UT100 ARBENT, FRANCE			
INVENTOR vith address)	2			
	3			
	4			
	has invented a certain invention entitled:			
TITLE	HAIR GRIP			
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even day herewith,			
ASSIGNEE ith address)	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, C.S.P. DIFFUSION, société anonyme, Z.I. de la Laye, rue de Truchebanate, Olioo ARBENT, FRANCE			
	is desirous of acquiring for the United States the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;			
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the United States and its territories and possessions, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, together with the right to claim priority, in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor.			
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.			
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any proper documents, supply evidence and testimony relating to priority of invention and do such other lawful acts and things as may be necessary and proper to obtain the grant of Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and to vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.			
	ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNOR'S attorney to insert at the end hereof the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment was executed this 28 Hg day of June, 1900			
CIONATURE	1. POTUT Christian 3.			
SIGNATURE	2			

filed

PATENT REEL: 012117 FRAME: 0454

MILKEMS,	the	ASSIGNOR,	comprising	the	following	named	inventor
, , ,							**** C !! C !!

	1. POI _ Christian, 13 rue de la Guette 01100 ARBENT, FRANCE
INVENTOR with address)	2
	3
	4
	has invented a certain invention entitled:
TITLE	HAIR GRIP
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has bee executed on even day herewith.
ASSIGNEE oith address)	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, C.S.P. DIFFUSION, société anonyme, Z.I. de la Laye, rue de Truchebanate, Olloo ARBENT, FRANCE
	is desirous of acquiring for the United States the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerati ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the United States and its territories and possessions, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, together with the right to claim priority, in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor.
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any proper documents, supply evidence and testimony relating to priority of invention and do such other lawful acts and things as may be necessary and proper to obtain the grant of Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and to vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
	ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNOR'S attorney to insert at the end hereof the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent.
·	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment was executed this 28 1-h day of, 2000
SIGNATURE	1. POTUT Christian 3.
	2

Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No.

filed RECORDED: 08/23/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012117 FRAME: 0455